
SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2022

GRADUATE PLACEMENT
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2019-20

COLLEGE NAME 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 97% 84% 76% 86% 80% 85% 86% 92% Y Aiken 351 381 92.13%
Central Carolina 92% 92% 90% 92% 92% 91% 89% 90% Y Central Carolina 628 696 90.23%
Denmark 69% 90% 81% 71% 72% 76% 87% 81% Y Denmark 77 95 81.05%
Florence-Darlington 90% 85% 74% 83% 79% 94% 86% 86% Y Florence-Darlington 628 730 86.03%
Greenville 74% 85% 81% 81% 87% 82% 85% 85% Y Greenville 1,734 2,031 85.38%
Horry-Georgetown 91% 92% 95% 94% 95% 94% 93% 91% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,371 1,506 91.04%
Midlands 78% 80% 89% 89% 90% 90% 95% 96% Y Midlands 2,042 2,119 96.37%
Northeastern 94% 95% 96% 93% 85% 72% 73% 93% Y Northeastern 283 303 93.40%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 92% 97% 96% 93% 93% 91% 93% 91% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 467 512 91.21%
Piedmont 89% 85% 89% 93% 88% 90% 90% 89% Y Piedmont 1,286 1,437 89.49%
Spartanburg 83% 82% 84% 85% 85% 89% 88% 91% Y Spartanburg 684 752 90.96%
Lowcountry 93% 98% 97% 94% 95% 93% 95% 94% Y Lowcountry 376 402 93.53%
Tri-County 80% 88% 89% 83% 92% 94% 93% 93% Y Tri-County 1,947 2,095 92.94%
Trident 91% 91% 84% 93% 94% 93% 92% 91% Y Trident 1,912 2,104 90.87%
Williamsburg 90% 93% 95% 91% 93% 95% 96% 84% Y Williamsburg 80 95 84.21%
York 93% 93% 95% 91% 97% 94% 93% 84% Y York 1,190 1,409 84.46%
SYSTEM RATE 86% 88% 87% 89% 90% 90% 91% 90% SYSTEM RATE 15,056 16,667 90.33%

Source: Program Evaluation System (PEMS)

GRADUATE PLACEMENT RATES - TARGET 80%

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                            2019-20: Total Placed (15,056) /Total Available (16,667) = 90.33% 

Academic Year
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COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Met Target College First-Time # Tested First-Time # Passed % Passing

Aiken 99% 96% 85% 100% 86% 89% 88% 87% 86% 86% Y ATC 93 80 86.02%
Central Carolina 91% 92% 92% 87% 95% 96% 94% 93% 90% 89% Y CCTC 109 97 88.99%
Denmark 89% 77% 81% 62% 75% 82% 88% 87% 70% 63% N DTC 16 10 62.50%
Florence-Darlington 82% 91% 79% 81% 84% 78% 81% 84% 81% 87% Y FDTC 164 143 87.20%
Greenville 90% 93% 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 91% 95% 93% Y GTC 277 258 93.14%
Horry-Georgetown 87% 92% 89% 86% 90% 92% 88% 89% 85% 87% Y HGTC 358 310 86.59%
Midlands 95% 97% 96% 99% 96% 93% 93% 90% 93% 87% Y MTC 331 289 87.31%
Northeastern 100% 89% 74% 74% 92% 97% 82% 69% 66% 65% N NETC 46 30 65.22%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 82% 83% 90% 85% 91% 92% 90% 93% 90% 87% Y OCTC 149 130 87.25%
Piedmont 82% 88% 85% 82% 76% 85% 86% 75% 80% 68% N PTC 202 137 67.82%
Spartanburg 90% 96% 91% 87% 85% 83% 83% 91% 85% 88% Y SCC 132 116 87.88%
Lowcountry 94% 95% 96% 90% 92% 92% 88% 89% 93% 85% Y TCL 104 88 84.62%
Tri-County 86% 85% 83% 87% 88% 95% 84% 89% 86% 87% Y TCTC 221 193 87.33%
Trident 94% 91% 93% 88% 92% 90% 89% 90% 89% 90% Y TTC 372 334 89.78%
Williamsburg 90% 92% 82% 100% 96% 100% 100% 95% 85% 100% Y WTC 17 17 100.00%
York 100% 91% 91% 95% 90% 90% 91% 93% 94% 95% Y YTC 117 111 94.87%
SYSTEM RATE 90% 91% 89% 89% 90% 91% 89% 88% 87% 87% Total 2708 2343 86.52%

Data Source: CHE Licensure Exam Report - Submitted 
by colleges via email

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                                                                                                                           
2020-21: Total Passed (2,343) /Total Test Takers (2,708) = 86.52% 

LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATES - TARGET 80% SCTCS: Licensure Examination Pass Rate Percentage by College

April 01, 2020 - March 31, 2021Academic Year
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FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2020-21

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 72% 72% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 72% 69% 71% Y Aiken 1,243          1,748              71.11%
Central Carolina 70% 69% 68% 69% 73% 77% 74% 73% 74% 72% Y Central Carolina 1,600          2,211              72.37%
Denmark 65% 63% 61% 56% 49% 62% 66% 46% 53% 46% N Denmark 191             415                  46.02%
Florence-Darlington 72% 71% 73% 70% 62% 70% 71% 68% 71% 67% N Florence-Darlington 1,845          2,767              66.68%
Greenville 74% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 72% 72% 73% 70% N Greenville 6,148          8,764              70.15%
Horry-Georgetown 79% 78% 77% 77% 77% 76% 76% 77% 78% 76% Y Horry-Georgetown 4,131          5,459              75.67%
Midlands 75% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 70% 69% 73% 71% Y Midlands 5,680          8,054              70.52%
Northeastern 74% 78% 72% 69% 75% 69% 73% 70% 73% 79% Y Northeastern 743             936                  79.38%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 73% 75% 71% 73% 73% 72% 72% 71% 74% 70% N Orangeburg-Calhoun 1,097          1,570              69.87%
Piedmont 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 74% 74% 76% 77% 73% Y Piedmont 2,775          3,809              72.85%
Spartanburg 69% 71% 69% 72% 74% 73% 73% 72% 74% 74% Y Spartanburg 2,395          3,225              74.26%
Lowcountry 70% 68% 68% 70% 73% 71% 66% 68% 72% 68% N Lowcountry 1,183          1,730              68.38%
Tri-County 73% 73% 77% 78% 78% 78% 78% 77% 79% 80% Y Tri-County 3,855          4,838              79.68%
Trident 71% 70% 71% 75% 71% 71% 70% 69% 69% 67% N Trident 6,240          9,311              67.02%
Williamsburg 67% 65% 67% 71% 65% 72% 66% 66% 68% 69% N Williamsburg 263             381                  69.03%
York 71% 71% 72% 72% 74% 74% 74% 75% 76% 75% Y York 2,588          3,473              74.52%
SYSTEM RATE 73% 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% 72% 72% 74% 72% SYSTEM RATE 41,977        58,691            71.52%

Data Source: EDSS Report ENR115PI
Notes: Initial Fall 2020 Close Data and Retained Spring 
2021 Open Data (High School Students are Excluded)

System Numerator and Denominator:             2020-21: Total Numerator (41,977) /Total Denominator (58,691) = 71.52% 

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE - TARGET 71%
ACADEMIC YEAR
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Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES
GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES - TARGET 20% COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2020-21

ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Met Target College Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 26% 27% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 30% 26% 28% Y Aiken Technical College 329 1166.8 28.20%
Central Carolina 28% 22% 22% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% 29% 30% Y Central Carolina Technical College 518 1721.53 30.09%
Denmark 18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 31% 27% 28% 25% 29% Y Denmark Technical College 95 324.27 29.30%
Florence-Darlington 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 28% 27% Y Florence-Darlington Technical College 545 2055.07 26.52%
Greenville 24% 22% 23% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% Y Greenville Technical College 1,783 6692.47 26.64%
Horry-Georgetown 27% 30% 29% 32% 33% 33% 29% 31% 33% 33% Y Horry-Georgetown Technical College 1,432 4345.6 32.95%
Midlands 23% 21% 22% 22% 25% 31% 26% 28% 31% 28% Y Midlands Technical College 1,617 5736.8 28.19%
Northeastern 23% 25% 24% 21% 28% 35% 28% 22% 35% 39% Y Northeastern Technical College 303 780.33 38.83%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 19% 22% 21% 22% 53% 38% 39% 32% 32% 50% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 651 1299.13 50.11%
Piedmont 22% 22% 22% 24% 32% 30% 29% 34% 37% 47% Y Piedmont Technical College 1,397 2962.93 47.15%
Spartanburg 20% 20% 22% 21% 27% 24% 25% 22% 23% 28% Y Spartanburg Community College 729 2643.33 27.58%
Lowcountry 22% 22% 22% 23% 32% 31% 22% 18% 25% 21% Y Technical College of the Lowcountry 247 1175.53 21.01%
Tri-County 21% 19% 32% 22% 25% 38% 38% 42% 38% 48% Y Tri-County Technical College 1,968 4140.13 47.53%
Trident 21% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 27% Y Trident Technical College 1,896 7000.73 27.08%
Williamsburg 35% 27% 27% 36% 50% 38% 30% 25% 21% 24% Y Williamsburg Technical College 85 351.2 24.20%
York 21% 20% 19% 22% 27% 26% 26% 31% 32% 36% Y York Technical College 1,054 2899.53 36.35%
SYSTEM RATE 23% 23% 24% 24% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% 32% System Rate 14,649 45295.38 32.34%

Data Source: EDSS Reports ENR102 and IPD303
Notes: Unduplicated Graduate Headcount (IPEDS date July 
01, 2020- June 30, 2021) and Fall 2020 Open FTE Data
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STUDENT SUCCESS
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA

COLLEGE NAME 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 41% 40% 34% 33% 34% 35% 27% 37% 42% 39% N Aiken 220               571                   38.53%
Central Carolina 38% 31% 30% 34% 30% 24% 34% 36% 37% 37% N Central Carolina 288               789                   36.50%
Denmark 22% 30% 33% 26% 21% 18% 23% 29% 38% 37% N Denmark 44                 119                   36.97%
Florence-Darlington 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 40% 49% Y Florence-Darlington 663               1,365                48.57%
Greenville 41% 41% 39% 44% 43% 42% 41% 41% 44% 35% N Greenville 784               2,232                35.13%
Horry-Georgetown 41% 42% 44% 47% 45% 44% 47% 42% 48% 42% N Horry-Georgetown 531               1,261                42.11%
Midlands 38% 41% 42% 45% 51% 52% 51% 50% 50% 47% N Midlands 1,114           2,390                46.61%
Northeastern 35% 37% 37% 38% 46% 40% 41% 44% 53% 46% N Northeastern 114               248                   45.97%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 33% 32% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 30% 47% 41% N Orangeburg-Calhoun 154               374                   41.18%
Piedmont 39% 41% 40% 40% 38% 36% 41% 43% 40% 42% N Piedmont 379               911                   41.60%
Spartanburg 35% 34% 35% 35% 38% 40% 39% 38% 40% 41% N Spartanburg 344               834                   41.25%
Lowcountry 34% 29% 30% 44% 40% 45% 45% 44% 45% 38% N Lowcountry 193               506                   38.14%
Tri-County 59% 54% 61% 59% 59% 64% 64% 71% 70% 68% Y Tri-County 1,338           1,982                67.51%
Trident 44% 43% 40% 41% 40% 39% 46% 46% 40% 41% N Trident 905               2,203                41.08%
Williamsburg 31% 23% 24% 34% 38% 43% 41% 51% 39% 33% N Williamsburg 34                 103                   33.01%
York 36% 37% 37% 41% 37% 34% 41% 44% 46% 42% N York 458               1,091                41.98%
SYSTEM RATE 40% 40% 42% 41% 42% 43% 46% 47% 45% SYSTEM RATE 7,563           16,979             44.54%

Data Source: EDSS Report IPD314 

STUDENT SUCCESS RATES - TARGET 49%

System Numerator and Denominator                        Total Numerator (7,563) / Total Denominator (16,979) = 44.54% 



COHORT 2017

Sum columns f,h,i
Aiken Technical College 221             350              -              571         72             12.61% 95            53             38.53% 351 220                                     
Central Carolina Technical College 549             240              -              789         113          14.32% 99            76             36.50% 501 288                                     
Denmark Technical College 106             13                -              119         27             22.69% 16            1               36.97% 75 44                                        
Florence-Darlington Technical College 583             782              -              1,365      111          8.13% 465          87             48.57% 702 663                                     
Greenville Technical College 1,693          547              8                 2,232      328          14.70% 242          214          35.13% 1,448 784                                     
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 981             280              -              1,261      257          20.38% 157          117          42.11% 730 531                                     
Midlands Technical College 1,572          818              -              2,390      211          8.83% 663          240          46.61% 1,276 1,114                                  
Northeastern Technical College 147             101              -              248         41             16.53% 52            21             45.97% 134 114                                     
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 277             97                -              374         66             17.65% 43            45             41.18% 220 154                                     
Piedmont Technical College 526             385              -              911         159          17.45% 109          111          41.60% 532 379                                     
Spartanburg Community College 641             193              -              834         192          23.02% 62            90             41.25% 490 344                                     
Technical College of the Lowcountry 206             302              2                 506         37             7.31% 108          48             38.14% 313 193                                     
Tri-County Technical College 1,827          155              -              1,982      589          29.72% 635          114          67.51% 644 1,338                                  
Trident Technical College 1,433          770              -              2,203      299          13.57% 370          236          41.08% 1,298 905                                     
Williamsburg Technical College 51                52                -              103         13             12.62% 19            2               33.01% 69 34                                        
York Technical College 833             258              -              1,091      216          19.80% 160          82             41.98% 633 458                                     
TOTAL 11,646     5,343        10             16,979  2,731     16.08% 3,295     1,537     44.54% 9,416 7,563                                  
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